

City of Apache Junction, Arizona

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-078	Version:	1	Name:	City of El Mirage Job Order Contract Water and Wastewater Projects – PW19 – JOC02	
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/27/2019			In control:	Water Utilities Community Facilities District	
On agenda:	3/19/2019			Final action:	3/19/2019	
Title:	Presentation, discussion and consideration of approval to construct and install a new 800 amp service entrance section and 600kW generator at Booster Station 2 / Well 6, located at 575 E. Baseline Avenue. This is to replace an existing electrical service entrance section that no longer meets SRP's specifications and install a new generator. The construction would be through the City of El Mirage Job Order Contract Water and Wastewater Projects - PW19 - JOC02 with an amount not to exceed \$179,523.80.					
Sponsors:	Frank Blanco, Mike Loggins					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2018-02 Well 6 Booster 2 Generator - Garney signed contract, 2. Director's Report - 031919					
Date	Ver. Action B	у		Acti	on Result	

3/19/2019	1	Water Utilities Community Facilities District	approved	Pass				
Presentation, discussion and consideration of approval to construct and install a new 800 amp service								
entrance section and 600kW generator at Booster Station 2 / Well 6, located at 575 E. Baseline Avenue. This								
is to replace an existing electrical service entrance section that no longer meets SRP's specifications and								

is to replace an existing electrical service entrance section that no longer meets SRP's specifications and install a new generator. The construction would be through the City of El Mirage Job Order Contract Water and Wastewater Projects - PW19 - JOC02 with an amount not to exceed \$179,523.80.